
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for June 22-28, 2020 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 22-28, 2020
that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination,
and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on
these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F -- U.S. CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION ADVANCED TRAINING CENTER MOBILE FIRING
RANGE MAINTENANCE & CLEANING (SOL) 
SOL: 20120197 
DUE: 070220 
NAICS: 562910. THIS RFQ IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. The Customs and
Border Protection Law Enforcement Safety and Compliance Directorate (LESC), Harpers Ferry,
West Virginia, maintains a small mobile firing range. For safe and effective utilization, this
range requires quarterly maintenance and cleaning. The LESC Asset Management Branch
intends to procure a contractor to clean, maintain, and dispose of any waste associated with
the mobile firing range for effective periodic service to extend the life of the range and ensure
the safety of the personnel who utilize it. Contractor shall perform small range
cleaning/maintenance and lead waste removal services on a quarterly basis, with no fewer
than 75 days and no longer than 105 days between cleanings. Performance will take place at
the Advanced Training Center located at 440 Koonce Rd, Harpers Ferry, WV, 25425. Award
will result in a firm-fixed-price contract with a duration of one base year and four option
years. QUOTES ARE DUE BY 12:00 NOON ET ON JULY 2, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1cc8fc68827f4e74bd167deb65746724/view 
Posted: 06/24/20 
SPONSOR: MISSION SUPPORT CTR DIV WASHINGTON DC. 

AMMUNITION DISPOSAL (SOL) 
SOL: 15A00020R00000042-RP Solicitation 
DUE: 070320 
NAICS: 562211. THIS ATF RFP FOR AMMUNITION DISPOSAL IS UNRESTRICTED, FULL AND
OPEN. A detailed Statement of Work is attached to the notice at beta.sam to establish
procedures for the contractor to provide processing, transportation, storage, and disposal of
small arms ammunition services to the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives.
Contractor facility shall be located within the continental United States. The small arms
destruction facility must be located within 200 road miles of Austin, TX; Baton Rouge, LA;
Salt Lake City, UT; or Phoenix, AZ. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 12:00 NOON ET ON JULY 3, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/3b365de29a2e4e0880b4829982e6aae9/view 
Posted: 06/22/20 
SPONSOR: Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives (ATF), Acquisition and
Property Mgmt Div, Washington, DC. 

ENVIRONMENT TESTING AIR, SOIL, WASTEWATER, ETC. (SOL) 
SOL: W911RP-20-T-0003001 
DUE: 070320 
NAICS: 541380. THIS ACQUISITION IS UNRESTRICTED. Provide transportation, labor, and
equipment for environmental testing of air, soil, wastewater, groundwater, and solid and
hazardous waste; bio monitoring; and analytical chemistry, as needed. Provide sample pickup
and transportation from Pine Bluff Arsenal (PBA) to the off-site laboratory via Federal Express
or similar mechanism (courier) agreed to by the contracting officer. This solicitation is issued
pursuant to FAR Part 13.303 for multiple BPAs using firm-fixed-price orders, as deemed
necessary for the particular requirement solicited. Army Contracting Command-Rock Island is

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 22-28, 2020

https://fbo.gov/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/1cc8fc68827f4e74bd167deb65746724/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/3b365de29a2e4e0880b4829982e6aae9/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


seeking businesses willing to enter into a BPA, as defined by FAR 13.303, for a period of five
years from the date of award. All orders under a BPA shall be continued until the
performance is complete and the order is paid, even after the BPA expiration date. OFFERS
ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM CT ON JULY 3, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/46b8a8a4c0e5481db4d29a83d0232286/view 
Posted: 06/22/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Army, W6QK PBA Contracting Office, Pine Bluff, AR. 

F -- LMDT SULFURIC ACID TANK CLEANING (SOL) 
SOL: 140R6C20Q0011 
DUE: 070820 
NAICS: 562211. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The Bureau
of Reclamation anticipates award of a contract for cleaning approximately 200 gallons of
sulfuric acid precipitate residue from a 4500-gallon horizontal carbon steel bulk storage tank.
This tank is for 93% sulfuric acid at the Leadville Mine Drainage Tunnel Water Treatment
Plant, located in Leadville, Colorado, in Lake County. Details are posted only on FedConnect
at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R6C20Q0011&agency=DOI. OFFERS
ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON JULY 8, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/084d68e8331841c8b5eaa170b9dc29cd/view 
Posted: 06/23/20 
SPONSOR: Bureau of Reclamation, Great Plains Regional Office, Billings, MT. 

Z -- KODIAK AK AVGAS TANK(S) REMOVE & REPLACE (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140F0720Q0022 
DUE: 071320 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES under NAICS
code 562910 (Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees. The U.S. Fish and
Wildlife Service, Anchorage, Alaska, is requesting quotes to provide a work plan to remove
and demolish one existing 1,000 gallon avgas tank per the statement of work and to provide
additional options depending upon availability of funds for additional work for Kodiak National
Wildlife Refuge, Alaska. See details on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0022&agency=DOI. OFFERS MUST
BE RECEIVED BY 5:00 PM ET ON JULY 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/7116c78da3d642599895550fdd963aef/view 
Posted: 06/23/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Alaska Regional Office, Anchorage. 

S -- REGION 3 HAZMAT REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL SERVICES (SOL) 
SOL: 15DDHQ20R00000014 
DUE: 071320 
NAICS: 562211. THIS RFP INCLUDES A PARTIAL SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS. The
Government intends to award one or more IDIQ contracts for hazardous waste collection,
transportation, disposal and destruction services within areas A-D of DEA geographic Region
3. Contractor shall provide the DEA and FBI with hazardous waste disposal services, including
all necessary labor, supplies, equipment and materials for lab pack and bulk waste streams.
The waste generated includes hazardous waste; non-hazardous waste chemicals; occasional
controlled substance contaminated waste; and medical waste. Municipal solid waste and
recycling (e.g., paper, plastic, glass, etc.) are NOT included in the contract. Government
anticipates awarding one or more IDIQs for Region 3 of the United States (four areas covering
12 states). Three of the four areas within the region are open to all (unrestricted) and one
area (OH, MI) is set aside for small business offerors only. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 11:00 AM ET
ON JULY 13, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/43def9188aaf4794bb5e91f3c00c8593/view 
Posted: 06/26/20 
SPONSOR: DOJ, Drug Enforcement Administration Headquarters, Springfield, VA. 

EPA SBIR PHASE I -2021 BROAD AGENCY ANNOUNCEMENT (SOL) 
SOL: 68HERC20R0111 
DUE: 082820 
NAICS: 541715. U.S. EPA's request for Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR) 2021
Phase I proposals is being issued as a Broad Agency Announcement. EPA anticipates awarding
20 Phase I awards in the amount of $100,000. See FedConnect for details at

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 22-28, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/46b8a8a4c0e5481db4d29a83d0232286/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R6C20Q0011&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140R6C20Q0011&agency=DOI
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/084d68e8331841c8b5eaa170b9dc29cd/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0022&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140F0720Q0022&agency=DOI
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/7116c78da3d642599895550fdd963aef/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/43def9188aaf4794bb5e91f3c00c8593/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0111&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0111&agency=EPA
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0111&agency=EPA. The following
areas of interest are indicated for Phase 1 funding: (1) SAFE AND SUSTAINABLE WATER
RESOURCES: Topic 1A - Monitoring technologies for water reuse; Topic 1B - Treatment
technologies for water reuse. (2) AIR QUALITY: Topic 2A - Air monitoring technology for
ethylene oxide (EtO); Topic 2B - Innovative technologies for low-cost, portable systems that
can sense intensity and type of odors or VOCs; Topic 2C - Innovations in technologies and
strategies that reduce exposure to radon in buildings. (3) LAND REVITALIZATION: Topic 3A -
Innovative technologies that can destroy PFAS in and from soil, sediment, water and
groundwater. (4) HOMELAND SECURITY: Topic 4A - Long-term disinfectant coatings. (5)
SUSTAINABLE MATERIALS MANAGEMENT: Topic 5A - Innovative technologies that prevent
food waste; Topic 5B - Innovative technologies that will improve the U.S. recycling system;
Topic 5C - New applications for industrial non-hazardous secondary materials and food
processing byproducts; Topic 5D - Safe building deconstruction tools or safety equipment;
Topic 5E - Materials that improve the energy efficiency of buildings. (6) SAFER CHEMICALS:
Topic 6A - New approach methodologies that reduce, refine, or replace vertebrate animal
testing; Topic 6B - Cleaner manufacturing processes for pigments, dyes, paints, and inks.
PROPOSALS ARE DUE VIA FEDCONNECT BY 12:00 NOON ET ON AUGUST 28, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d4baf63608134b289debc9bff011249f/view 
Posted: 06/23/20 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Washington, DC. 

H256--PROJECT 695-19-131 ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIALS TESTING & MONITORING FOR
PROJECT 695-19-131 RENOVATE AND EXPAND DIALYSIS CLINIC CLEMENT J. ZABLOCKI VA
MEDICAL CENTER, MILWAUKEE, WI (PRESOL) 
SOL: 36C25220Q0638 
NAICS: 562910. THIS SOLICITATION WILL BE ISSUED AS A 100% SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB) SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910
(Remediation Services), size standard $22M. The asbestos-containing materials (ACM) testing
and monitoring contractor shall provide all labor, material, tools, management, and
equipment necessary to provide ACM abatement testing and monitoring for the project to
renovate and expand the dialysis clinic at the Clement J. Zablocki VA Medical Center in
Milwaukee, WI. The associated construction project has a period of performance of 540
calendar days after notice to proceed is issued. The ACM testing and monitoring contract will
include one base year and one option year for a total period of performance of two years.
RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT JULY 9, 2020, with quotes
due on July 23, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/2b672be893dc4d6db7c4f00563b8eed9/view 
Posted: 06/24/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of Veterans Affairs, 252-Network Contract Office 12 (36C252), Milwaukee,
WI. 

F -- ORONOGO-DUENWEG REMEDIATION AND REPAIR SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACT (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HE0720R0048 
NAICS: 562910. When the solicitation is released, IT WILL BE ISSUED AS A HUBZONE
SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910 for remediation and repair work for properties located
in the Oronogo-Duenweg Mining Belt site in Jasper and Newton Counties in Missouri. Repair
will be conducted for three properties that were previously remediated within Operable Unit
01 (OU-1) and remediation is to be performed for one mine waste area. Remediation work is
to consist of excavation, backfill, recontour and revegetation of remediated property. Repair
work is to consist of repair of drainage and erosion issues, construction of a gravel road
around a former waste pit, placement of topsoil, and revegetation. [NOTE: No anticipated
solicitation release date is indicated in this notice.] Monitor FedConnect at
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0720R0048&agency=EPA for updates
and the release of the solicitation. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/380a19ab604a43f193a3ceeab10f526c/view 
Posted: 06/24/20 
SPONSOR: U.S. EPA, Region 7 Contracting Office, Lenexa, KS. 

MULTIPLE AWARD MILITARY MUNITIONS SERVICES (MAMMS) II (SNOTE) 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Baltimore District, intends to extend for
six months the period of performance for the Multiple Award Military Munitions Services
(MAMMS II). Contracts to be extended are W912DR-15-D-0014 to EA Engineering, Science

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 22-28, 2020

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0111&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC20R0111&agency=EPA
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/d4baf63608134b289debc9bff011249f/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/2b672be893dc4d6db7c4f00563b8eed9/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0720R0048&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0720R0048&agency=EPA
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/380a19ab604a43f193a3ceeab10f526c/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


and Technology; W912DR-15-D-0015 to Earth Resources Technology Inc.;
W912DR-15-D-0016 to Hydrogeologic Inc.; W912DR-15-D-0017 to AECOM Technical Services
Inc.; W912DR-15-D-0018 to Arcadis, U.S. Inc.; W912DR-15-D-0019 to CH2M Hill
Constructors Inc.; W912DR-15-D-0020 to Parsons Government Services Inc.;
W912DR-15-D-0021 to Tetra Tech EC Inc.; and W912DR-15-D-0022 to Weston Solutions. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/62344aa06bec42e48759fd40df5d5fd8/view 
Posted: 06/22/20 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Army, W2SD Engineer District Baltimore, MD. 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for June 22-28, 2020

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/62344aa06bec42e48759fd40df5d5fd8/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

